From (Person): Hwang Shirting 41 of	SMO Date/Time: 24619 17 29 m
Estingled Cost:	Bill to:
To Inspect Vehicle No: SMH 95 33Z	
nt Workshop m/s Alun Service	Tal 6713 9420
or NO 8 taki Bukil AM NW 4 #07-	43
Policy No. D19 M7PV01000297	Claim No: (MTD 1903009
Sum Insured:	Excess:
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)	D.O.A. 21 6. 2019
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS Date/Time: 15 6 19 9 9 9 9 Person Confe	neted: ABBU UM Vehicle IN OUT
Date/Time Action/Instruction () ES	finate
SMH 9533 Z -/	
SKZ 1386M /	

Wi

Taufille !	3MU -	
0	ASSIGNMENT	E
From: 19de	SMH 95332 2019	1-
	Type (C) / M.S. gole J. Bus / Man / Long / Tue / Prime Moses /	
Leimanical Cont.	Truck / Leather co	
ODD (F) WELLE BESTOO BESTEVATIONS	Man Toupty Will 149	96
Listin perf Meliode Hec	10	17.11
at West stop un?	7746	17.53
rd.	-2201/64	77
licanul	11 N R ZVSZ 3 F 3 9 311 01	1
Oricy He	00	ě
Charles Her	xon court for tear (Pour (Buril	
Tana limited Toposs	thering horder Januard / Lealerd / Durat or	
(Climb Hispari)	Drafter Inordol / Jammed / Lealand / Durnt or	
Make of With	Mode Mil #SRim / STD Altin in / 6-0#	
	Tyuntaken Y (85/07/).	-
(Policy Condition)	10 13 -	. 5
Homasi. The web had commenced its 1965	DE DE / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTEU / PIR / SUMI	1
repair at the time of inspection	10001 (9k0)/ii	
,		
that or Market Maline	C DATE	
BAC Acadent Cook Consistent? Yes or Ho		
Cast / PH Deen: Consistent? Yes or the	111	i a
Lot Hopains days Him You or No.	[-] -] -	
Line Sent: % 3.Val.: Yes or No.	inner holded Abusin Service #0	- Jan
CA 1 REV 1 REP. 7 24 HRS	Des of Damages Frt / Real / Cits / tits / Uits / Roothop in	
Vehicle	0(1001	OFF
Unite: Pensaw Conducted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected the to	- niti
Date / Times Action / Instruction	mont	p
	/ / \ /	
	- N - N 1 7018	1.
REC	EIVED IS JUL 2019	ils
	,	1
	· ·	
takim, tarias io	Days Of Repair: 4	
19/57/15	Resurvey No. of Trip: / Survey Fee	
Typese : Final Report		250
The state of the s	add Fee: Site hap (\$) n-m = 2	11
- A		
9	Interview (\$) rate	
Roport Format	Toole train (\$) reason	(5)

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Natified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ait) Subrivited	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	24 Jun 2019		24 Jun 2019 17:25 Assign				New Assignment Cancel Case
Main Reference Claim Do		Details	Documen	ts Show All			
CLAIM S insured; Main Clair	UBFOLDER DET	JANI H	IASAN, ID: 5736 UAN HIN @ADAM	ABDULLAH		[Crea	ited by insurer]
Vehicle Re		SMH9	533Z MTD1903009		Date of Loss: 21/06/2019 00:00 - :59 Policy/Cover Note No.: D19MTPV01000297		
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured)	SKZ13	86M		Policy No. (Claimant): Excess:		tremensive)
Repairer:		Bukit -	Abwin Service Pte Ltd (HQ) No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #07-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2, 4 Bukit - Tel: 6713 9400				
Handling	Insurer:	5205]					
Adjuster: Adj Asg. F	temarks:	WS: AE	K Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Final Rpt due 03/07/2019] :: ABBY LIM 6713 9420 -PLEASE BE INFORMED THAT OUR INSURED HAS NOT REPORTED THE CIDENT -NO TP SAS SUBMITTED				
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REG	EIVED				View All	Compose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.					
E ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	ks			View All Search	Tasks Crea	te New Task Complete
Due Da	0.000	Type Task C	iroup Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Done

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

AbwinM9 - Sharifah <sharifah@abwinm9.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 17 July 2019 8:53 AM

To:

'Taufikh (LKKAuto)'

Cc:

'SUR'; 'Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)'

Subject:

Attachments:

RE: PRI - finalisation - Accident Involving SMH9533Z & SKZ1386M on 21/06/2019 AFTER-REPAIR PHOTO SMH9533Z (4).jpeg; AFTER-REPAIR PHOTO SMH9533Z (5).jpeg; AFTER-REPAIR PHOTO SMH9533Z (6).jpeg; AFTER-REPAIR PHOTO

SMH9533Z (1).jpeg; AFTER-REPAIR PHOTO SMH9533Z (2).jpeg; AFTER-REPAIR

PHOTO SMH9533Z (3).jpeg

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Taufikh.

Please see attached after-repair photos as requested.

We confirm lump sum COR @ \$2,150.00 (before 7% gst) / 04 repair days.

Thank you.

Sharifah (Ms) Claims Executive DID +65 6713 9408 M +65 9848 2243



Abwin Service Pte Ltd

T+65 6713 9400 | F+65 6713 9415

No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

#07-48 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Gate 2 Singapore 415875



From: Taufikh (LKKAuto) [mailto:Taufikh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 15 July, 2019 10:18 AM

To: 'AbwinM9 - Sharifah' <sharifah@abwinm9.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PRI - finalisation - Accident Involving SMH9533Z & SKZ1386M on 21/06/2019

Hi Sharifah,

Refer attached. COR I/s\$2150, 4 days,

Please forward resurvey photos after repair, thank you.

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SMH9533Z (CMTD1903009) [SKZ1386M]

KOE GUAN HIN @ADAM ABDULLAH Jun 21 2019 12:00AM [JANI HASAN] Abwin Service Pte Ltd

Resend	View Recipients Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 27/06/2019 15:25 PM.
To	shiangyi,hwang@sompo.com.sg
CC	sur@lkkauto.com
Subject	SMH9533Z (CMTD1903009) [SKZ1386M] TP

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SMH 9533Z on 25/06/2019.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Thank you. Best Regards, Shirley Hiew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the independ of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.

aforesaid.	to miledy totaless to the archieving of this report at the centre and as copies of the report being finder eventues
HIME STREET, STREET, ST.	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	24/06/2019 12:00
Date Of Accident	21/06/2019 10:20
Exact Location Of Accident	TANJONG KATONG ROAD TOWARDS MOUNTBATTEN ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
Control Control of the Party of	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMH9533Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	KOE GUAN HIN @ ADAM ABDULLAH
NRIC No.	\$1310579.1

NRIC No. S1310579J Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-90259033 Alternative Phone No. OFFICE-90259033

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer TOYOTA Model VIOS-1.5 (A) Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE HIRE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5107533287

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver KOE GUAN HIN @ ADAM ABDULLAH

NRIC No S1310579J Date Of Birth 05/12/1958 OUTDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 15/02/1979

Driving Experience 40 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90259033

Fax Number

OFFICE-90259033 Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 235 TAMPINES STREET 21 # 02-511

Postcode

521235

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

NO

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

- MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED DATE AND TIME, I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG TANJONG KATONG ROAD TOWARDS MOUNTBATTEN ROAD. I STOPPED DUE TO TRAFFIC LIGHT IN RED, SUDDENLY VEHICLE B COLLIDED ONTO THE REAR OF MY VEHICLE.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKZ1386M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interesting parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurence Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or postessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purposels)
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my cialms;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Hollow

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

64

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) July.

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: ABBY LIW

NRIC/FIN NO. 285/104961.

		В	venick	B. SKZ 1386N
On the		В		
On the				
On the				
On the o				
On the o				
On the o				
On the o				
On the o				
		11,		
	above mentio	med date a	time, 1	was travellin
long Tanjung	Katong Roa	d to Mou	ubatten R	oad. I
_	-			
topped due to	traffic light	In red, S	iddenly ver	vicle B
11	0		7	
Calledon make H			la.	
Collided onto H	ne vear or	my veluc	e.	
		16		
		23		
		A		T T E
LARATION				95
declare the foregoing particul	ars are true in every respi	ect.	N.	
400%	10	144	Time	
A B	Driver's Signature	121	Reporting Centre Fe	
yholder's Signature	Driver's Sphattine		Name: ABBY LIV NRIC/FIN No.: 9 &	

11

11-

EARNES your grand of

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2 #07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 415875 Tal: 67139400 Fax: 67138415 Email: servicecentre@abwin.com.sg Website: www.abwinm9.com Company Reg. No: 201318685G GST Reg. No: 201318685G



ESTIMATED COST: HQQ000033

TO : SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

SMH9533Z

KOE GUAN HIN @ ADAM ABDULLAH

CONTACT NO: 90259033

DATE MAKE MODEL CHASSIS NO ENGINE NO SERVICE ADVISOR PAGE 28-JUN-2019 TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 E (AUTO) MR2B23F3301164772 2NR5320828 ABBY LIM 1 OF 2

QTY	DESCRIPTION	REPAIR AMOUNT (SGD)	SURVEYOR APP (SGD)	
LIST IT	EM .			
1	BOOT LID	799.87	bt/	
1	BOOT LID LOCK	303.80	× N/A	
1	BOOT LID (TOYOTA) LOGO	43,80	NEL	
1	BOOT LID EMBLEM (VIOS)	48.70	W	
1	BOOT LID EMBLEM (E)	44.17		
1.	REAR END PANEL	789.80		
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	226.70		
1	REAR BUMPER	427.80	de	
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	0.00	Luci	
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET R/H	0.00	9000	
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET L/H	0.00	J	
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE SIDE RETAINER (LONG) L/H	120.70		
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE SIDE RETAINER (LONG) R/H		XVV	
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE SIDE RETAINER (SHORT) L/H	79.70 Lev		
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE SIDE RETAINER (SHORT) R/H	79.70	XUV CU 74	
	Sub Tota	3,085.44	25%-117355	
SPECIA	AL NETT			
10	BOOT LIT INNER TRIM CLIPS		* W	
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	30.00		
1	REVERSE SENSOR		200nm	
1	REVERSE CAMERA	400.00	X	
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT	50.00	x Cun	
1	BOOT LID SEALANT	50,00	× \	
10	TAIL LAMP SIDE CLIPS	50.00	* J230 000	
	Sub Tota	880.00	0.00	

LAROUR



ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2 #07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 415875 Tel: 67139400 Fax: 67138415 Email: servicecentre@abwin.com.sg Website: www.abwinm9.com Company Reg. No: 201318685G GST Reg. No: 201318685G



ESTIMATED COST: HQQ000033

TO : SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

SMH9533Z

KOE GUAN HIN @ ADAM ABDULLAH

CONTACT NO: 90259033

DATE
MAKE
MODEL
CHASSIS NO
ENGINE NO
SERVICE ADVISOR
PAGE

28-JUN-2019 TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 E (AUTO) MR2B23F3301164772 2NR5320828 ABBY LIM 2 OF 2

QTY	DESCRIPTION	REPAIR AMOUNT (SGD)	SURVEYOR APP (SGD)
1	PANEL BEATING AND STRENGTHEN PARTS ON ACCIDENT AREA	800.00	500.
1	CHECK WIRING	50.00	40.
1	REMOVE AND REFIX BOOT LID COMPONENT	100.00	60
1	REMOVE AND REFIX SENSOR & TEST	80.00	
1	REMOVE AND REFIX CAMERA & TEST	100.00	
1	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING FOR RUST ROOFING	100.00	30
1	SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AREA	800.00	600
	Sub Tota	2,030.00	1280 0.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- * Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- * No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Taylon 97495749.

We' 25/6/19.

Holgs
Resurry after repeated

Lumpson

SUB-TOTAL 5,995.44 0.00 GST - 7 % 419.68 0.00 TOTAL 6,415.12 0.00

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

Prepared 8

Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/SMO19011134/T1SD3N2

Date:

24/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

Ltd.

Policy No:

D19MTPV01000297

Claimant Vehicle No: SMH9533Z

Insured Vehicle No:

SKZ1386M

TP

Date of Loss:

21/06/2019

Nature of Claim:

Claim No:

CMTD1903009

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMH9533Z

Make & Model:

TOYOTA VIOS, 1.5 (A)

18/02/2019 (Man. Year: 2019)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

2NR5320828

32666 km

MR2B23F3301164772

Reg. Date: Colour:

Grey

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

64.14

64.14

269.18

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

185/60R15 Yokohama 6 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

185/60R15 Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm

Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

	Calculated Gross Total (SS)	5 995 44	2 683 55	3 311 89	55 24
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,030.00	1,280.00	750.00	36.95
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Parts		3,965.44	1,403.55	2,561.89	64.61
COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %

Calculated Gross Total (34)	5,555.44	2,003.33	3,311.03
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,150.00	
(S\$)	5,995.44	2,150.00	3,845.44

419.68

+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) Nett Amount (S\$) 6,415.12 2,300.50 4,114.62 64.14

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

24/06/2019

Date Inspected:

25/06/2019 Inspected At:

Abwin Service Pte Ltd (HQ) No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #07-48

Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2

Singapore 415875

150.50

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID

Manager: Hiew May Fung

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce				
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 24 Jul 2019)			
Parts:	143	TOYOTA VIOS 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)			
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)			
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMH9533Z)				
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page				
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.			

Poss	mmo	hohe	Parts
Keco	nmei	าตยต	Paris

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*BOOT LID	Bent	799.87 F	*799.87 FL
2	1	*BOOT LID LOCK	Not Necessary	303.80 F	*-FL
3	1	*BOOT LID (TOYOTA) LOGO	Necessary	43.80 F	*43.80 FL
4	1	*BOOT LID EMBLEM (VIOS)	Necessary	48.70 F	*48.70 FL
5	1	*BOOT LID EMBLEM (E)	Necessary	44.17 F	*44.17 FL
6	1	*REAR END PANEL	Repair	789.80 F	*-FL
7	1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	226.70 F	*-FL
8	1	*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	427.80 F	*427.80 FL
9	1	*REAR BUMPER SPONGE (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 F	*-FL
10	1	*REAR BUMPER BRACKET R/H (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 F	*-FL
11	1	*REAR BUMPER BRACKET L/H (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 F	*-FL
12	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE SIDE RETAINER (LONG) L/H	Deformed	120.70 F	*120.70 FL
13	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE SIDE RETAINER (LONG) R/H	Not Necessary	120.70 F	*-FL
14	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE SIDE RETAINER (SHORT) L/H	Deformed	79.70 F	*79.70 FL
15	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE SIDE RETAINER (SHORT) R/H	Not Necessary	79.70 F	*-FL
16	10	*BOOT LID INNER TRIM CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
17	10	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
18	1	*REVERSE SENSOR	Not Working	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
19	1	*REVERSE CAMERA	Not Necessary	400.00 FS	*-FS
20	1	*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
21	1	*BOOT LID SEALANT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
22	10	*TAIL LAMP SIDE CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcNett, L=ListItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	3,965.44	1,794.74
		- List Item Discount on L Items (0.00	391.19	
			Total Parts (S\$)	3,965.44	1,403.55

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING AND STRENGTHEN PARTS ON ACCIDENT AREA	New	800.00	500.00
2	CHECK WIRING	New	50.00	30.00
3	REMOVE AND REFIX BOOT LID COMPONENT	New	100.00	60.00
4	REMOVE AND REFIX SENSOR & TEST	New	80.00	30.00
5	REMOVE AND REFIX CAMERA & TEST	New	100.00	30.00
6	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING FOR RUST PROOFING	New	100.00	30.00
7	SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AREA	New	800.00	600.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	2,030.00	1,280.00
	Report was unsubmitted du	uring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >